

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)

> Plot No.-DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area - ID, New Town, Kolkata - 700156

Memo No: 11457 /NKDA/EE-V/2023-24

Dated: 26.12.2023

## CORRIGENDUM

## NIeT No. 28/WBNKDA/EE-V/2023-24 2nd Call Tender ID :2023 NKDA 620947 1

Name of Work: Construction of Parking Zone in between street no 51 and Street no 55 at Plot mkd AA/252, Action Area-I, NKDA..

This is to notify that due to unavoidable circumstances the following Corrigendum / Addendum are made with reference to above E.O.I.

SL NO of	DESCRIPTION	Extended Date & Time
NIeQ Clause	No 14 (Date & Time Schedule)	-
3.	Documents download end date (Online)	02.01.2024 upto 6.55P.M
5.	Bid submission closing date (Online)	02.01.2023 upto 6.55P.M
6.	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	05.01.2023 at 11.00 AM

Other terms and conditions of the NIeT shall , however, remain unchanged.

**Executive Engineer-V** 

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No.

/13/NKDA/EE-V/2023-24

Dated: 26.12.2023

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

4. The Administrative Officer I/II, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

5. The Executive Engineer-I , III, IV & ME New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

7-10) the Estimator/Accountant I and II / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

11. The P.A. to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 12. Office Notice Board.

13. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkgamar.org)

**Executive Engineer-V** New Town Kolkata Development Authority